(f‘:~':\. Government of Western Australia

Lo Department of Training

. Il and Workforce Development '
I

CONTACTS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION
Government building training policy

Government building training policy
For all GBT policy queries please telephone 08 6551 5607 or email policy.gbt@dtwd.wa.gov.au.

Priority start — building policy
For contracts under the Priority start — building policy including pre-registration queries and training
plan submissions please telephone 08 6551 5360 or email programs.ps.building@dtwd.wa.gov.au.

For information on:

e How to employ an apprentice or trainee
The Australian Apprenticeship Support Network (AASN) can help companies who want to attract
and recruit apprentices and/or trainees. For more information, or to find an AASN provider in your
area, call 13 38 73.

e Financial assistance to employ apprentices and trainees
The Construction Training Fund currently provides incentives of up to $19 000 for companies to
employ an apprentice or trainee. Visit the Construction Training Fund website for further
information.

State Government contracting agencies
For queries regarding contract reporting requirements, please contact the relevant State Government
contracting agency (your client). See contacts below for major State Government contracting agencies.

Department of Finance — Building Management and Works

Jodie Smythe (primary contact) 08 6551 1801

Karen Payne 08 6551 2096 GBTPolicy@finance.wa.gov.au

Department of Treasury (Strategic Projects)

Richard Kosovich (primary contact) 08 6551 2807

Martin Lodge 08 6551 2256 SP_Enquiries@treasury.wa.gov.au

Housing Authority

Todd Mettam (primary contact) 08 6318 8967 Todd.Mettam@housing.wa.gov.au
Elena Ampil 08 9440 2590 Elena.Ampil@housing.wa.gov.au

Main Roads WA

John Houghton (primary contact) 08 9323 4240 John.Houghton@mainroads.wa.gov.au
Scott Spicer 08 9323 4230 Scott.Spicer@mainroads.wa.gov.au

GBT policy requirements for contractors
undertaking Major Works Contracts can be viewed
by accessing the contract templates at
www.mainroads.wa.gov.au

Metropolitan Redevelopment Authority

Travis Linthorne (primary contact) 08 6557 0839 Travis.Linthorne@mra.wa.gov.au
Paul Atkins 08 6557 0711 Paul.Atkins@mra.wa.gov.au

Public Transport Authority

Amy Ren (primary contact) 08 9326 2969 GBTPolicy@pta.wa.gov.au
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